COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS HAY,

-11-

DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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FIXED
COSTS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

I TEM
OPERAT ION NO. . DATE
PICKUP 10 FEB
RENTD. FERT.APPL 1 3,86 MAR
SPRAYER;HERB. 3,62 APR
PICKUP 10 APR
RENTD.FERTAPPL1 3,86 MAY
PICKUP 10 MAY
PICKUP 10 JUNE
PICKUP 1O SIUEY
RENTD. FERT,APPL 1 3,86 AUG
PICKUP 10 AUG
PICKUP 10 SEPT
TOTALS

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOGURS

MACHINE LUB.,REP.

HOURS

FUEL,OIL,

0.10 0.125
1.00 0.118
1.00 0.388
0.10 0.125

1.00 0.118
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.118

0.10 0.125

0.100
0.079
0.258
0.100
0.079
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.079
0.100

0.10 0125 _0Q.100

1.616

l.194

¥ ESTABLISHMENT CCST PRORATED OVER 15 YEARS.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

9

8360110011100 O

0.29 O.11
0.20 0.15
0.70 0.68
0.29 011
0.20 N.15
0.29 0.11
0.29 0.11
0.29 O0.11
0.20 0.15
0.29 0.11
-0:29 0.11
3.32 1.92
PROJECTED,

1976



==

CORN, DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
CORN
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT {10C-60-60)
SEED
HERBICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVE ST CQOSTS
CUSTOM PICKING
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOVAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNTT

BU.

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL .

BU.

BU.

BU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BU.

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

39.60
0.43
3.54
3035
8.69
3.00
0.10

3.73
6.36
10.00

60.00

1.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3-51
35.55

60.00
60.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR
CoSsT

$

-150.00
$ 150.00

39.60
4,30
3.54
3.35
8.69

10,52

=2 206
$  T3.57

$
12.00
-—-£200

$ 18.00
$ 91.57
1.526
3.73
6.36
--10:00
$ 20.10
$ 111.66

1.861

PROJECTED, 1976



CORNy DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.29 0.11
SHREDDER( 4R) Ly 32 - GG 1.00 0.239 0.160 l. 04 1.19
PICKUP 20 VDEC 0.l0 0.125 0.100 0.29 O.11
PLANTER 1,48 DEC 1.00 0.278 0.185 T, l.43
MB PLOW(4B) 1,44 FEB 1.00 0.730 0.486 3.27 2.52
TANDEM DISC 2,38 FEB 1.00 0.259 0.173 0.70 0.68
RENTD.FERT.APPL1 3,8 FEB 1.00 0.118 0.079 0.20 0.15
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.29 0.11
LISTER-BEDDER 1,60 MAR l1.00 0.347 0.231 1.32 1.15
SPRAYER , HERB « 2,62 MAR 1.20 0.465 0.310 1.20 1.03
TANDEM DISC 38 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.173 0.07 0.22
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0,125 0.100 Ne29 0.11
TOOL BAR CULT. 1,56 MAY 1.00 0.322 0.215 1.24 1.05
PICKUP FOESJUEYS 0RO ST 25106100 0.29 0.11
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 _Q.125 _0.100 _0,29 ~Qell
TOTALS 3.508 2.611 12.05 10.10

PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGEY IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 72 0110021100 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8
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CORN, DRYLAND,

NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANMNAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTIOCN
CORN
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT (14C-80-80)
SEED
HERBIC IDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM PICKING
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTALSGOS TS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

BU.

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

BU.

BU.

BU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BU.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

54.40
0.43
3.54
3.35
B-69
3.00
0.10

3.73
6.36
20.00

90.00

1.00
10.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
301
49.84

90.00
90.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR
cosY

$

-222.00
$ 225.00

54 .40
4,30
14.16
3.35
8.69
1052
———5299
$ 100.41

$
18.00
——=2.00
$ 27.00
$ 127.41
1.416
3.73
6.36
--20.00
$ 30.10
$ 15751

1.750

1976



CORN+ DRYLAND,

-15-

NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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I TEM
OPERATION NO.
PICKUP 10
SHREDDER( 4R) 1,32
PICKUP 10
PLANTER 1,48
MB PLOW( 4B) 1,44
TANDEM DISC 2,38
RENTD.FERT.APPL1 3,86
PICKUP 10
LISTER-BEDDER 1,60
SPRAYERsHERB. 2,62
TANDEM DI SC 38
PICKUP 10
TOOL BAR CULT. 1556
P ICKUP 10
PICKuUP 10

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8

SEPT

DEC
DEC
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
MAY
JUuLY
AUG

0is10" 0125
1.00 0.239
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.278
1.00 0.730
1.00 0.259
1.00 0.118
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.347
1.20 0.465
1.00 0.0
0.10 0,125
1.00 0.322
0510 50 «125
0.10 _Qal125
3.508

HCURS

FUEL,OIL,
LABOR MACHINE LUB.REP.

FIXED

COSTS

HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
0.100 0.29 0.11
0. 160 1. 04 1.19
0.100 0.29 0.11
0.185 1.27 1.43
0.486 3.27 2.52
0.173 0.70 0.68
0.079 0.20 0.15
0.100 0.29 0.11
0.231 1.32 1.15
0.310 1.20 1.03
0.173 0.07 0.22
0.1C0 0.29 0.11
0.215 1.24 1.05
0.100 0.29 0.11
-0.100 _0a.29 ~Qall
2.611 12.05 10.10
PROJECTED,

72 0110011100 O

1976
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COTTON,

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTION
COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT.{50-4C-40)
SEED
HERBICIDE
INSECTICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
DEFCLIANT
STRIP & HAUL
GIN, BAG, TIES
HAUL, COMP EEDUC
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
EIXED CRSES
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS.
TON

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
CHT.
CWT.
BALE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.45
110.00

22.40
0.35
7.50
3.00
6.44

15.31
3.00
0.10

4.45
Ve 25
1.50
3.00

6.36
L oyadh)
10.00

DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED CQOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

350.00
0.28

1.C0
24.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
7.65
39.37

1.00
14.00
14.00

0.73

1.C0
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR

CcoSsT

$
157.50

—-30.80
$ 188.30

22.40
8. 40
7.50

18.00
6.44

15.31

22.95

el
$ 104.93

$
4.45
17.50
21.00
= 26D

$ 45.14
$ 150.07
$ 38.23
$
6.36
RS0
10,00
$ 27.75
$ 177.82

$¢ 10.48

1976



COTTON

?

DRYLAND

-17-

NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PICKUP

MB PLOW(4B)
SHREDDER( 4R )
PICKUP

MB PLOWI(4B)

RENTD.FERT.APPLL

TANDEM DI SC
LISTER—BEDDER
LISTER-BEDDER
PLANTER
SPRAYER,HERB.
P ICKUP

TOOL BAR CULT,
SPRAYER,HERB «
PICKUP

TOOL BAR CULT.
SPRAYERysHERB.
PICKUP
SPRAYER,HERB.
PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

9

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOCURS
0.18 0.225
1.00 0.730
1.00 0.239
0.18 0.225
1.00 0.730
1.00 0.118
1.00 0.259
1.00 0.347
1.00 0.347
1.20 0.333
1.00 0.388
0.18 0.225
1.00 0.322
2.00 0,775
0.18 0.225
1.00 0.322
2,00 0.775
0.18 0.225
1.00 0,388
0.18 0.225
0.18 _0.22%

T.648

HOURS

0.180
0.486
0.160
0.180
0.486
0.079
0.173
0.231
0.231
0.222
0.258
0.180
0.215
0.517
0.180
0.215
0.517
0.180
0.258
0.180
0.180

5.309

93 0110021100 O

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.52 0.20
3.27 2.52
0.78 1.00
0-52 0-20
3.27 2.52
0. 29 0.21
0.70 0.68
1.32 1.15
1.32 l.15
1.16 1.45
0.70 0.68
0.52 0.20
0.89 0.79
l. 40 1isi A
0.52 0.20
0.89 0.79
1.40 1.37
0.52 0.20
0.70 0. 68
0.52 0.20
-0.32 -0:20
2155 17.75
PROJECTED,

1976
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COTTON, DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
COTTCN LINT LBS . 0.45 450.00 202.50
COTTONSEED TON 110.00 0.36 __39.60
TOTAL $ 242.10

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
FERT (50-40-40) ACRE 22.40 1.00 22 .40
SEED LBS. 0.35 24.00 8.40
HERB, PREMERGE ACRE 7.50 1.00 7.50
INSECTIC IDE ACRE 3.00 6.00 18.00
MACHINERY ACRE 5.34 1.00 Se34
TRACTORS ACRE 1531 1.00 15.31
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 3.00 Tl 21.52
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL . 0.10 39.03 ---3:90
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 102.37

HARVE ST COSTS $
DEFOLIANT ACRE 4,45 1.00 4 .45
STRIP & HAUL CWT. 1iei25 19.80 24,75
GINs BAG, TIES CHY . 1.50 19.80 29.70
HAUL, CCMP &EDUC BALE 3.00 1.00 e300
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 61.90
TOTAL VARIABLE COST ; $ 64 2T
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS S AT e

4, FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE S5.94 1.00 5.94
TRACTORS ACRE 11.39 1.00 11.39
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 20.00 1.00 20400
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 37.33
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 201.60
6. NET RETURNS $ 40.50

PROJECTED, 1976



COTTON,

DRYLAND,

NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

o — i o —

ITEM

OPERATION NO.

PICKUP 10
MB PLOW(48B) 1,44
SHREDDER( 4R) 2432
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
MB PLOW(4B) 1y44
RENTD., FERT.APPL 1 2,86
TANDEM DISC 2,38
LISTER-BEDDER 1,60
LISTER-BEDDER 1,60
PLANTER 2:48
SPRAYER,HERB . 3,62
PICKUP 10
TOOL BAR CULT. 2456
SPRAYER,HERB. 3,62
PICKUP 10
TOOL BAR CULT, 2456
SPRAYER ; HERB « 3,62
P ICKUP 10
SPRAYER,HERB. 3,62
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 9

ocT
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
A PR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
AUG
SEPT

0.11

LABOR
HOURS

0.137
0.730
0.239
0.137
0.137
0.730
0.118
0.259
0.347
0347
0.333
0.388
0.137
0.322
0.775
0.137
0.322
0.775
0.137
0.388
0.137

MACHINE LUB.ysREP.

HOURS

0.110
0.486
0.160
0.110
0.110
0.486
0.079
0.173
0.231
0.231
0.222
0.258
0.110
0.215
0.517
0.110
0.215
0.517
0.110
0. 258
0.110

0.11 _0.137 _0.110

7.173

4.929

93 0110011100 O

FUEL , OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.32 0.12
3.27 2.52
0.78 1.00
0.32 0.12
0.32 0.12
2l Zif a2
0.29 0.21
0.70 0,68 -
1.32 1’15
1.32 1.15
1-16 1.45
0.70 0.68
032 0.12
0.89 0.79
1.40 1.37
032 0.12
0.89 0.79
1.40 I'e 301
0.32 0.12
0.70 0.68
0.32 0.12
-Q+32 0212
20.64 17.33
PROJECTED,

1976



l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

4,

6.

=20

GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND, NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GRAIN SORGHUM
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT (7C-4C-40)
SEED
HERBIC IDE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARMEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COCST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

HOGAL GO STS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

CHT.

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

CHT.

CHT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

CHT.

PRICE OR

VALUE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY CoSsTY

27.20
0.42
4.00
3.00
2.79
T-.16
3.00
0.10

3.36
5«29
10.00

$
28.50 SX21a13
$ 121,13

$
1.00 2120
7.20 3.02
1.00 4,00
1.00 3,00
1.00 2.79
1200 T L6
3.35 10.05
26.79 AN
$ 59.91

$
1.67 13.33
28.50 PN D)
$ 19.03
$ 78.94
22010

$
1.00 3.36
1.00 5.29
1.00 _-10.00
$ 18.65
$ 97.58
3.424

PROJECTED, 1976



GRAIN SORGHUM,

DRYL AND,

o=

NORTHEAST TEXAS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

i ——— s — . ——— ——— —— T — — —— T . o o i i i ——— T — — o —— ] ———— —— " e i o .

TANDEM DI SC
SHREDDER({ 4R)
PICKUP

TANDEM DISC
LISTER-BEDDER
PICKUP
RENTD.FERT.APPL1
LISTER-BEDDER
PICKUP

MIST BLOW SPRAY
ROLLING CULTIVAT
SPRAYER¢HERB .

P ICKUP

TOOL BAR CULT,
PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

7

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOURS HOURS
00 0259 "0dY13
«00 0.239 0.160
10" 051125 0100
00 0.259 0.173
1.00 0.347 0.231
10 0.125 0,100
.00 0.118 0.079
1.00 0.347 0.231
10 0125 0100
12200 0ic206¢ 5013
1.20 0.0 0.218
30 0.504 0.336
HOE 012503100
<00 0.322 0.215
10 0:125 0100
0.10 _0,125 _0,100
3,352 2.552

73 0110021100 O

FUEL,OIL+

MACHINE LUB.,sREP.

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.98 0.89
0.78 1.00
0.29 0.11
0.98 0. 89
1.32 1.15
0.29 0.11
0.20 0.15
1.32 l1.15
0.29 0.11
0.65 0.72
0'18 0-36
0.91 0.89
0.29 O.11
0.89 0.79
0.29 0.11
0229 ~0.11
9. 95 B.65
PROJECTED,

1976



